
-1-

SECOND AMENDMENT SOFTWARE SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN VOYAGER SOPRIS LEARNING, INC.  

AND POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 

This Second Amendment (“Second Amendment”) effective as of the 20th day of May
2022, is attached to and forms part of the Software Service Agreement between and Poudre 
School District R-1 (the “District”) and Voyager Sopris Learning, Inc. (the “Contractor”) 
executed July 7, 2020 and the First Amendment to the Agreement executed July 19, 2021 
(“Agreement”), both of which are attached and made part of this Second Amendment. To the 
extent that any of the terms or conditions contained in this Second Amendment may contradict 
with any of the terms or conditions of the attached Agreement, it is expressly understood and 
agreed that the terms of this Second Amendment shall take precedence and supersede the 
attached Agreement. The parties agree to amend the Contract by adding the following language:

1. Purpose of Amendment. This Amendment shall constitute the Second Amendment to 
the Agreement between the District and the Contractor. The purpose of this Second 
Amendment is to amend the terms and deliverables between the District and Contractor.  

2. Entity Name Change.   

2.1. Effective January 13, 2022, Voyager Sopris Learning, Inc. was legally changed their 
name to Lexia Voyager Sopris, Inc., as identified in the attached Exhibit D, a copy of 
which is attached and hereby made part of this Agreement.  

2.2. Effective as of May 20, 2022, Lexia Voyager Sopris, Inc., shall be further responsible 
for all terms and conditions as the Contractor of this Agreement and subsequent 
Amendments, including this Second Amendment.  

3. Term of Agreement.  

3.1. At the conclusion of the term dated July 31, 2022, as outlined in section 1.1 of the 
Agreement, the District and Vendor elect to extend the term of the Agreement 
beginning on August 1, 2022 through July 31, 2023. 

4. Amended Responsibilities. 

4.1. Exhibit C is deleted hereby in its entirety.

4.2. Replace Exhibit C with Contractor’s Price Quote #00119773 and hereby attached to 
this Second Amendment and made part of this Agreement. 

5. Special Provisions.  

5.1. Terms and Conditions. With the exception of items explicitly delineated in this 
Second Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the 
District and Contractor shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.  

6. General Provisions.  



-2-

6.1. Entire Agreement.  The original Agreement, the First Amendment and this Second 
Amendment, constitutes the entire Agreement of the parties regarding the subject 
matter addressed herein and supersedes all prior Agreements, whether oral or 
written, pertaining to said subject matter.

6.2. Signatures.  This Agreement may be executed and delivered via portable document 
format (pdf), and the pdf signature of any party shall be considered valid, binding, 
effective and an original for all purposes. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the District and the Contractor have signed this Agreement as 
of the date first set forth above.

LEXIA VOYAGER SOPRIS, INC.

By:_________________________________  
Amy Otis
Vice President, Bids and Proposals 

POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 

By:_________________________________ 
R. David Montoya 
Executive Director of Finance

By:_________________________________ 
Traci Gile, Ph.D.
Assistant Superintendent of  
Elementary Schools 



Exhibit











Exhibit






























































